
Orange County Transitional Housing Project Performance Scores
10/1/2020 - 9/30/2021

Met Threshold

Did Not Meet Threshold

Not Applicable

Project

 

Goal 1 - Prioritize
Clients
Experiencing
Literal
Homelessness
(100%)

Goal 2 - Decrease
Length of Stay in
Temporary Shelter
& Outreach (<=180
Days)

Goal 5 - Ensure
Projects are
being Fully
Utilized (>=80%)

Goal 6 - Help
Adults Increase
Their Income
while Enrolled
in the Project
(>=12%)

Goal 7 - Help
Adults Increase
Their Income as
of Project Exit
(>=35%)

Goal 8 - Help
Clients Exit to
Successful
Housing
Situations
(>=75%)

Goal 10 - Ensure
Clients Do Not
Fall Back Into
Homelessness
after being
Housed (<=10%)

Percent
Goals Met

Casa Teresa - Casa Teresa Transformation 1 Program

Casa Teresa - Casa Teresa Transformation 2 Program

Colette's Children's Home - Anaheim/Ariel

Colette's Children's Home - Colettes Childrens Home #1

Colette's Children's Home - Colettes Childrens Home #2

Colette's Children's Home - Colettes Childrens Home #3

Colette's Children's Home - Cypress Street #2/Placentia

Colette's Children's Home - Cypress/Placentia III

Colette's Children's Home - Dairyview

Families Forward - I - Transitional Housing - Irvine

Families Forward - I - Transitional Housing - Lake Forest

Family Assistance Ministries - Gilchrist House - Individuals

Grandma's House of Hope - GHH Men's Recovery Residence

Grandma's House of Hope - GHH Men's Transitional Short Term
Housing

Grandma's House of Hope - Healing House

HIS-OC - CHESS - TAY

HIS-OC - HIS House Transitional

Interval House - Transitional Housing

Mary's Shelter - Transitional Living for Homeless Youth

OC Gateway to Housing - Transitional Housing Program - Santa
Ana

100%

100%

58%

50%

90%

75%

78%

60%

7%

100%

50%

100%

15%

48%

71%

76%

77%

100%

16%

0%

102

187

96

131

142

89

151

160

144

110

28

98

88

74

301

71

166

147

188

546

37%

41%

104%

54%

38%

24%

28%

21%

34%

96%

20%

32%

58%

69%

76%

57%

75%

94%

54%

83%

 

 

 

 

 

 

0%

 

 

 

 

0%

 

 

0%

 

 

 

 

 

33%

100%

33%

81%

80%

67%

63%

100%

55%

0%

0%

25%

24%

22%

40%

33%

70%

100%

0%

0%

11%

80%

69%

42%

69%

47%

71%

100%

54%

100%

100%

31%

23%

5%

29%

28%

76%

100%

14%

43%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

20%

39%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9%

21%

0%

0%

0%

50%

67%

50%

50%

50%

50%

29%

50%

50%

83%

50%

43%

33%

33%

29%

33%

50%

100%

17%

33%

OC Gateway to Housing - Transitional Housing Program - Tustin

OC Rescue Mission - Hope Family Housing - Buena Park

OC Rescue Mission - House of Hope

One Step Ministries - Our House

Salvation Army - Transitional Housing - Buena Park

Salvation Army - Transitional Housing - Tustin

South County Outreach - SCO Transitional Housing - Laguna
Niguel

South County Outreach - SCO Transitional Housing - Lake Forest

South County Outreach - SCO Transitional Housing - Mission
Viejo

Thomas House - 2nd Step

Thomas House - Homeless Family Shelter #10

Wise Place - Positive Steps

Wise Place - Steps To Independence

100%

64%

100%

100%

0%

80%

100%

100%

100%

63%

57%

100%

85%

472

421

561

268

966

418

206

430

292

314

392

310

196

44%

87%

44%

98%

98%

83%

38%

68%

60%

112%

82%

82%

58%

 

100%

0%

 

 

0%

 

50%

0%

0%

50%

 

 

100%

36%

 

 

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

40%

47%

38%

35%

100%

70%

 

 

100%

60%

100%

85%

100%

60%

55%

75%

33%

0%

0%

 

 

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

17%

0%

67%

57%

25%

67%

67%

43%

50%

57%

43%

43%

57%

67%

33%


