Met Threshold Did Not Meet Threshold Not Applicable

Orange County Transitional Housing Project Performance Scores

Project	Goal 1 - Prioritize Clients Experiencing Literal Homelessness (100%)	Goal 2 - Decrease Length of Stay in Temporary Shelter & Outreach (<=180 Days)		Goal 6 - Help Adults Increase Their Income while Enrolled in the Project (>=12%)	Goal 7 - Help Adults Increase Their Income as of Project Exit (>=35%)	Goal 8 - Help Clients Exit to Successful Housing Situations (>=75%)	Goal 10 - Ensure Clients Do Not Fall Back Into Homelessness after being Housed (<=10%)	Percent Goals Met
Casa Teresa - Casa Teresa Transformation 1 Program	100%	102	37%		33%	11%	0%	50%
Casa Teresa - Casa Teresa Transformation 2 Program	100%	187	41%		100%	80%	0%	67%
Colette's Children's Home - Anaheim/Ariel	58%	96	104%		33%	69%	0%	50%
Colette's Children's Home - Colettes Childrens Home #1	50%	131	54%		81%	42%	0%	50%
Colette's Children's Home - Colettes Childrens Home #2	90%	142	38%		80%	69%	0%	50%
Colette's Children's Home - Colettes Childrens Home #3	75%	89	24%		67%	47%	0%	50%
Colette's Children's Home - Cypress Street #2/Placentia	78%	151	28%	0%	63%	71%	20%	29%
Colette's Children's Home - Cypress/Placentia III	60%	160	21%		100%	100%	39%	50%
Colette's Children's Home - Dairyview	7%	144	34%		55%	54%	0%	50%
Families Forward - I - Transitional Housing - Irvine	100%	110	96%		0%	100%	0%	83%
Families Forward - I - Transitional Housing - Lake Forest	50%	28	20%		0%	100%	0%	50%
Family Assistance Ministries - Gilchrist House - Individuals	100%	98	32%	0%	25%	31%	0%	43%
Grandma's House of Hope - GHH Men's Recovery Residence	15%	88	58%		24%	23%	0%	33%
Grandma's House of Hope - GHH Men's Transitional Short Term Housing	48%	74	69%		22%	5%	0%	33%
Grandma's House of Hope - Healing House	71%	301	76%	0%	40%	29%	0%	29%
HIS-OC - CHESS - TAY	76%	71	57%		33%	28%	9%	33%
HIS-OC - HIS House Transitional	77%	166	75%		70%	76%	21%	50%
Interval House - Transitional Housing	100%	147	94%		100%	100%	0%	100%
Mary's Shelter - Transitional Living for Homeless Youth	16%	188	54%		0%	14%	0%	17%
OC Gateway to Housing - Transitional Housing Program - Santa Ana	0%	546	83%		0%	43%	0%	33%
OC Gateway to Housing - Transitional Housing Program - Tustin	100%	472	44%		100%	100%	0%	67%
OC Rescue Mission - Hope Family Housing - Buena Park	64%	421	87%	100%	36%	70%	0%	57%
OC Rescue Mission - House of Hope	100%	561	44%	0%				25%
One Step Ministries - Our House	100%	268	98%					67%
Salvation Army - Transitional Housing - Buena Park	0%	966	98%		100%	100%	0%	67%
Salvation Army - Transitional Housing - Tustin	80%	418	83%	0%	100%	60%	0%	43%
South County Outreach - SCO Transitional Housing - Laguna Niguel	100%	206	38%		0%	100%	0%	50%
South County Outreach - SCO Transitional Housing - Lake Forest	100%	430	68%	50%	0%	85%	0%	57%
South County Outreach - SCO Transitional Housing - Mission Viejo	100%	292	60%	0%	0%	100%	0%	43%
Thomas House - 2nd Step	63%	314	112%	0%	40%	60%	0%	43%
Thomas House - Homeless Family Shelter #10	57%	392	82%	50%	47%	55%	0%	57%
Wise Place - Positive Steps	100%	310	82%		38%	75%	17%	67%
Wise Place - Steps To Independence	85%	196	58%		35%	33%	0%	33%